EFFECT OF THE RECAPITALISATION PROPOSAL ON SHAREHOLDINGS IN
CATHAY PACIFIC

Based on the assumption that no new Shares (other than the Rights Shares and Warrant Shares)

are allotted and issued on or before exercise of the Warrants, the following table sets forth details

of the holdings of Shares in Cathay Pacific: (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately

after completion of the Rights Issue (assuming all Rights Shares are taken up but before any

exercise of the Warrants); and (iii) immediately after completion of the Recapitalisation Proposal

(assuming all Rights Shares are taken up and full exercise of the Warrants). Save for the issue of

Warrant Shares upon exercise of the Warrants, the Preference Shares and Warrants Issue will not

affect the holdings of the Shareholders.

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Rights

Issue (assuming all
Rights Shares are taken

up but before any
exercise of the

Warrants)

Immediately after the
completion of the
Recapitalisation

Proposal (assuming all
Rights Shares are taken
up and full exercise of

the Warrants)

 Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Swire Pacific 1,770,238,000 45.00 2,896,753,089  45.00  2,896,753,089  42.26

Air China(1) 1,179,759,987 29.99 1,930,516,329  29.99  1,930,516,329  28.17

Qatar Airways (2)  392,991,000 9.99 643,076,178  9.99  643,076,178  9.38

Aviation 2020
Limited (2) (3) - - - - 416,666,666  6.08

Other Shareholders(2) 590,855,585 15.02 966,854,607  15.02  966,854,607  14.11

Total
3,933,844,572 100.00 6,437,200,203  100.00 6,853,866,869 100.00

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, 1,179,759,987 Shares are indirectly held by Air China through its
subsidiaries, namely 288,596,335 Shares held by Angel Paradise Ltd., 280,078,680 Shares held by Custain
Limited, 191,922,273 Shares held by Easerich Investments Inc., 189,976,645 Shares held by Grand Link
Investments Holdings Ltd., 207,376,655 Shares held by Motive Link Holdings Inc. and 21,809,399 Shares
held by Perfect Match Assets Holdings Ltd.

(2) Shares held by such Shareholders are and will be counted towards the public float for the purpose of Rule
8.08(1) of the Listing Rules.